SUP TB-1968  Storage stand

tool excellence Instruction

NO PARTS Q'

(@ | Extensiontube

@ | Quick release clamp

@ | Main tube

@ | Hanger unit

4-1 | Hanger

o & o |- == | 5

4-2 | Spring washer

4-3 | Small washer

-
N

4-4 | Turning knob

4-5 | Bolt

4-6 | M6 nylon nut

4-7 | M6 nut

4-8 | Holding bar

(&) | Hanger unit adaptor

5-1 | Adjusting knob

5-2 | Washer

5-3 | Balance adjusting unit (S

NININ N NN B NN |

5-4 | Balance adjusting unit (L)

5-5 | Sexbolt

5-6 | Plasticpad

5-7 | Spacer

5-8 | Ubolt

5-9 | Carriage bolt

P.1

0300201407 00




S5, TB-1968  Storage stand

tool excellence Instruction

A Warning

1. Please follow this instruction to operate the product, or it may cause the
collapse of the storage stand, injury and property damage.
2.Please install only on solid and flat floor,

3. The maximum weight capacity for the storage stand is 72 kg (158.7 Ibs) .
The maximum weight capacity for a hanger unit is 18 kg (39.7 Ibs) .

(Each hanger unit is for one bike only) .
4. The storage stand can be installed up to 4 hanger units as maximum

(2 hanger units are included) . The extra 2 hanger units must be installed
at the back of installed hanger units.
5. Please don't bump into the storage stand, or please recheck the stability
by following the instruction for the safety if it accidental collision happens.
6. Please check the stability of storage stand regularly. First of all, take the
bikes off from the storage stand. Slightly shake the storage stand to
ensure the stability of all parts.
If there is any loosening part after shaking, please reinstall and tighten
the parts and recheck until they are all firmly fixed.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

None of manufacturer, distributor, and retailer shall be held liability for any
claim of personal injury or property damage as a result of user crash,
abuse, improper installation, overloading, product modification or poor
quality of installation places.

P.2

03.00.2014.07.00




58 TB-1968  Storage stand

tool excellence

Instruction
1] Insert extension tube (U into the main tube ©.
ot
2 3
Use Bmm hex wrench to tighten the Use Smm hex wrench totighten
tension bolt into the tube clamp the tension bolt into the

quick release lever to avoid

| the tube from getting loose
e 4ﬁ=” f
h | ___;f‘ e

Recommended Torque

Recommended Torque

3.6Nm ( 31.8in-lbs ) 3.6Nm( 31.8in-lbs )

If the tension bolt is not tightly
locked, the extension tube @
may move down while hanging

the bicycle. It will cause the
stand to collapse.

- J

P.3

03.00.2014.07.00



G55 TB-1968  Storage stand

tool excellence Instruction

1| Hanger assembly

Insert M6 nut (4-7)

Adjust the hanger (4-1) to your needed position
and then tighten the turning knob (4-4)

2 | Assembly of the hanger unit

and hanger unit adaptor

10mm wrench

Use 10mm wrench to fasten M6 nylon nut (4-6)
Then use 4mm hex key to tighten the bolt (4-5)

Turn the adjusting knob{(5-1) to adjust
the hanger unit (4) angle and then
tighten the adjusting knob(5-1)

P.4

030020140700




=12 TB-1968  Storage stand

tool excellence Instruction

a & ™
Ensure that the knobs(5-1)of hanger
units @ are in alignment with one of
the legs of the stand.

Otherwise, it may cause the stand

to collapse after hangin ' ]
o P gingthe b|cycI9

Notice:

1.Extension tude (U to be
secured with "spacer (5-7)"

2.Main tube ) to be secured
without "spacer (5-7)"

5@‘%&
5_74@ 5-6 <

Notice: without "spacer (5-7)"

TN

|
|
- N |
When tightening (Ioosening)the sex I
bolt (5-5), exert evenly fastening and |
A control the same reach for both sides. I
Then, tighten two sex bolts (5-5) .
(If removal is needed, loosen the nuts %
\ first. Then, tighten them after adjustment)/

P.5

03.00.2014.07.00




A5 TB-1968

i R PEHTSE

tool excellence

B

L

MR

3 128

B

L

]

SE ]

a|laln|=2]a=

DiER]

-
N

— Tl

el i 4

JEREMRE M6

REEME

dia

BHaHlR

Nlest

KEER]

D FEHE

Py L

petsibidll

ST

N

IR

VIR

YR

MN—‘ELMNMMNN&MML

TR ..o P.1
Tl T P
BREEERE.....oovvvivnnn P.3
T AT P.4
A IR R .. ..., P.5

P.1

03.002014.07 00




SIS TB-1968  [UUW (EHIFME

excellénce
i
A

1. ar R ISIWESIE T rre SR - S REEPEB N R H T
WL - EIRSZ B A PISZ i -

2. an B3 Fe AU L EE IS H Pt stlan | -

3. Wl AUR NRRZ U 728 (158.715%) - BE—Hh il
I ANASEEREER 1887 (39.715) - (BEnIB—WH {11

4. pE NN 502 2 MR (R - SV R mifii
SRR A BRI -

5. Ui B K FE MR o Rzl o - pias
HEE ISR P - DIEbR L2t -

6. s BSMET T I i R EE I A :

FORFA N LB T an P - R - iR B
Mewamy - DUl GRILESISIE - 458 it 2RI - HBiJRERa e B
L3 PR —2X - BRMERIL -

WAt

FULRG - SN EESHRG - SR DHRE A 2 b ~ $5
AEEE BB G - AREBEN ~ BE R MeE R KR
PSR Z U PIRUR - A BHIBIRIT -

P.2
0300201407 00




TS TB-1968  muip HMIZINE

tool excellence

1| MEERORAERTC -

2 3
— . {EH 5rm 75 FdR = SR
P 6rom 7 Frd P IR BSE EO% B - MW§ :
"‘-—t A s CP ‘-""‘H‘

N MR HE Ty

AL 3.6Nm¢( 31.8in-lbs)
3.6Nm{ 31.8in-lbs)

i )

ORISR B RE - BE
E ATy - f5BE R
HO P& - SEEREI

P.3

03.00.2014.07.00




G5 TB-1968 @i HEzmIL

tool excellence

1] Sl

<]
=
d f
o
7

a7
©,
!ﬁﬁ M6 (4-7) 2B A

/44
Wil B (4-1) ZRTBE DI

WLl e R et (4-4)

2 | BRIl SE R &

fEHI" 10mmili T M1 E JERE IR R MG (4-6) 1,
{EHT " amm N AT eSS R MR IR (4-5)

dﬁ\]ﬂ AR EOAN
) AEREesL (5-1) e%E

P4
03002014 0700




tool excellence

a5 TB-1968

R PERTERIE

5-7
HE AEH G-

PR B O K et (5-1)

S BRI — S —

R (i) > Pladig b Efs
Hifk - AU R -

AN

U U SRR (5-5) I »
Bk s - BarEimiE
I —#% - Fbi E) 2 R i
I (5-5) - HARER - CIsHIE)
A PR - ST TR REWE)

P.5

03002014 07 00






